
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: Operational Lumber shop without lumber dealer
1 message

Aksyon Kalikasan <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Sep 15, 2021 at 4:01 PM
To: DENR PENRO <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com>, R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Regional Office <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Respectfully forwarded herein follow up email received dated September 15, 2021, coursed thru the DENR Action
Center/Hotline <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph> from Solomon Rumero <solomonrumero@yahoo.com> for your information
and appropriate action, please. Kindly inform the requesting party of action taken in this regard furnishing this Office for
monitoring and reference purposes.
Thank you and stay safe!

With Previous Reference Number: 
ACK20210908-03

-KDAM

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual
or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not
disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return
email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the
information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for any damage caused by this
email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Solomon Rumero <solomonrumero@yahoo.com>
Date: Wed, Sep 15, 2021 at 8:13 AM
Subject: Operational Lumber shop without lumber dealer
To: denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>, denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com
<denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com>, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, web@denr.gov.ph
<web@denr.gov.ph>, aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>, actioncenter@denr.gov.ph
<actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com <denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com>

Dear Maam Maria Lourdes G. Ferrer,
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Magandang araw po!

I follow up ko lang po ang complain ko regarding sa Lumber Shop na nag ooperate parin hanggang sa ngayon ng walang
LUMBER DEALER PERMIT. ANG RHDD located in Lio, Villa Libertad, El Nido, Palawan ay nananatigil bukas at nag
bebenta at nag papadeliver ng truck truck na kahoy kahit walang Lumber dealer. Maka ilang beses ko na po na i report sa
CENRO TAYTAY under Mr. Allan Valle subalit wala pong aksyon na ginagawa. 
Sobrang unfair po kasi sa aming pinasara nila at ang sabi sa amin ay huwag muna mag operate ng walang lumber dealer.
Alam ko po na wala parin ang lumber dealer ang RHDD LUMBER SHOP na ito.
Anong sistema po ba meron dito sa CENRO TAYTAY. Palakasan system po ata dito o malaki lang ang ina abot ng RHDD
LUMBER SHOP?

PLEASE PO SANA MA AKSYONAN NYO NAMAN ITO. 

Kami po ay nag temporary close kasi wala pang lumber dealer.

Maraming salamat po!


